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IEEE P802.3bz 2.5G/5GBASE-T Task Force 
Informal Communication 

Source: IEEE P802.3bz 2.5G/5GBASE-T Task Force1 

   

To: Dr Albrecht Oehler 
Convenor, ISO/IEC JTC1 SC25 WG3 

albrecht.oehler@fh-reutlingen.de   

   

CC: 

Paul Nikolich 
Chair, IEEE 802 LMSC 

p.nikolich@ieee.org 

David Law 
Chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
dlaw@hp.com 

Adam Healey 
Vice-chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
adam.healey@avagotech.com 

Pete Anslow 
Secretary, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 

panslow@ciena.com 

Alan Flatman 
Liaison Officer between IEEE 802 & ISO/IEC SC25 WG3 

a_flatman@tiscali.co.uk 

   

From: David Chalupsky 
Chair, IEEE P802.3bz Task Force 

david.chalupsky@intel.com   

   

Subject: Informal communication in reply to 25N2459 Cabling to Support 2.5/5GBASE-T 

Approval: Agreed to at IEEE P802.3bz meeting, Bonita Springs FL, 15-16 Sep 2015 

 

Dear Dr Oehler,  

Thank you for the liaison letter informing us of your plan to provide guidance on the use of 
installed cabling to support 2.5G/5GBASE-T. We look forward to the completion of ISO/IEC TR 
11801-9904 and would appreciate access to your drafts in progress. We will provide you with 
copies of our future drafts to help synchronize our activities. 

We anticipate an approved standard for 802.3bz in December 2016 and would therefore 
appreciate a technically complete Technical Report by May 2016. 

      

Sincerely, 

David Chalupsky 
Chair, IEEE P802.3bz 2.5G/5GBASE-T Task Force 
david.chalupsky@intel.com  

                                                           
1
 This document solely represents the views of the IEEE P802.3bz 2.5G/5GBASE-T Task Force, and 

does not necessarily represent a position of the IEEE, the IEEE Standards Association, IEEE 802 or the 
IEEE 802.3 Working Group 
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